

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2208 of 2024****GOLU @ BHARAT PANDEY @ BHARAT RAJPUT *versus* STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

09/01/2025	Mr. Deepak Kaushik, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Shivendu Pandya, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondent. As prayed by the counsel for the appellant, list the case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
-------------------	---