



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 2208 of 2024

GOLU @ BHARAT PANDEY @ BHARAT RAJPUT **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/05/2025	Shri Shivendu Pandya, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Vivek Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard. Admit. Record of trial court has already been received. Also heard on IA No.01/2024, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Since the matter pertains to POCSO Act, notice is required to be issued to the victim/complainant. Therefore, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the complainant/victim for their appearance before this court either in person or by duly appointed counsel or through virtual mode with the help of concerned District Legal Service Authority. List this case on 02.07.2025 for consideration on IA No.01/2024. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
-------------------	---

Inder