

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2208 of 2024**

**GOLU @ BHARAT PANDEY @ BHARAT RAJPUT *versus* STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH**

Order Sheet

02/07/2025	Mr. Shivendu Pandya, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.L. for the State/respondent. The victim along with her mother appeared through video conferencing from the concerned DLSA and recorded no objection to grant bail to the appellant. List this case for final hearing in the week commencing 21st July, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	