

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2208 of 2024**

GOLU @ BHARAT PANDEY @ BHARAT RAJPUT versus STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

21/07/2025	Mr. Shivendu Pandya, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.L. for the State/respondent. List this case for final hearing in the month of September, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	